

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2026

Mrs. Madhuri Hanasraj PatilAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Seven Eleven Construction Pvt.RESPONDENT
Ltd.thr.dir.sanjay Sakharam Surve And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 177 OF 2026

In

Appeal from Order 22 OF 2026

Mrs. Madhuri Hanasraj PatilPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Seven Eleven Construction Pvt.RESPONDENT
Ltd.thr.dir.sanjay Sakharam Surve And Ors

Mr. Sameer Singh i/b KLT Law for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)